
Distance Learning Summary for History 101, History of the U.S. from First European Settlements 
through the Civil War 

Objective (or Topic) Content Hours Activities Hours

Introduction to the 
study of American 
History 

Lecture Notes (internet)  

Bulletin Board discussion  

Email discussions

1 

1 

1

Read Textbook  

Read Primary Documents  

Read Supplementary Text 

1 

1 

1

The Colonial Period 
(1607-1763)

Lecture Notes (internet)  

Bulletin Board discussion  

Email discussions 

Online quiz

1 

2 

1 

1

Read Textbook  

Read Primary Documents  

Read Supplementary Text  

Internet Exercises/Writing

4 

2 

2 

2 

The Revolutionary 
Period (1763-1783)

Lecture Notes (internet)  

Bulletin Board discussion  

Email discussions 

Online quiz

1 

2 

1 

1

Read Textbook  

Read Primary Documents  

Read Supplementary Text  

Internet Exercises/Writing

4 

2 

2 

2 



The Period of 
Constitution Making 
(1783-1788)

Lecture Notes (internet)  

Bulletin Board discussion  

Email discussions 

Instructor led review 

Online exam

1 

3 

1 

1 

1

Read Textbook  

Read Primary Documents  

Read Supplementary Text  

Internet Exercises/Writing 

Review for Exam

4 

2 

1 

1 

1 

The New Nation 
(1788-1800)

Lecture Notes (internet)  

Bulletin Board discussion  

Email discussions 

Online quiz

1 

2 

1 

1

Read Textbook  

Read Primary Documents  

Read Supplementary Text  

Internet Exercises/Writing

4 

2 

2 

2 

Jeffersonian Period 
(1800-1824)

Lecture Notes (internet)  

Bulletin Board discussion  

Email discussions 

Online quiz

1 

2 

1 

1

Read Textbook  

Read Primary Documents  

Read Supplementary Text  

Internet Exercises/Writing

4 

2 

2 

2 



The Era of Jackson 
(1824-1837)

Lecture Notes (internet)  

Bulletin Board discussion  

Email discussions 

Instructor led review 

Online exam

1 

3 

1 

1 

1

Read Textbook  

Read Primary Documents  

Read Supplementary Text  

Internet Exercises/Writing 

Review for Exam

4 

2 

1 

1 

1 

The Growth of 
Sectionalism 
(1820-1850)

Lecture Notes (internet)  

Bulletin Board discussion  

Email discussions 

Online quiz

1 

2 

1 

1

Read Textbook  

Read Primary Documents  

Read Supplementary Text  

Internet Exercises/Writing

4 

2 

2 

2 

The Irrepressible 
Conflict (1850-1865)

Lecture Notes (internet)  

Bulletin Board discussion  

Email discussions 

Online quiz

1 

2 

1 

1

Read Textbook  

Read Primary Documents  

Read Supplementary Text  

Internet Exercises/Writing

4 

2 

2 

2 



Reconstruction 
(1865-1877)

Lecture Notes (internet)  

Bulletin Board discussion  

Email discussions 

Instructor led review 

Online exam

1 

3 

1 

1 

1

Read Textbook  

Read Primary Documents  

Read Supplementary Text  

Internet Exercises/Writing 

Review for Final Exam

4 

2 

1 

1 

1 

TOTAL HOURS CONTENT 54 TOTAL HOURS 
ACTIVITIES

90


