Distance Learning Summary for History 101, History of the U.S. from First European Settlements through the Civil War

Objective (or Topic)	Content	Hours	Activities	Hours
Introduction to the study of American History	Lecture Notes (internet)	1	Read Textbook	1
nistory	Bulletin Board discussion	1	Read Primary Documents	1
	Email discussions	1	Read Supplementary Text	1
The Colonial Period (1607-1763)	Lecture Notes (internet)	1	Read Textbook	4
	Bulletin Board discussion	2	Read Primary Documents	2
	Email discussions	1	Read Supplementary Text	2
	Online quiz	1	Internet Exercises/Writing	2
The Revolutionary Period (1763-1783)	Lecture Notes (internet)	1	Read Textbook	4
	Bulletin Board discussion	2	Read Primary Documents	2
	Email discussions	1	Read Supplementary Text	2
	Online quiz	1	Internet Exercises/Writing	2

The Period of Constitution Making	Lecture Notes (internet)	1	Read Textbook	4
(1783-1788)	Bulletin Board discussion	3	Read Primary Documents	2
	Email discussions	1	Read Supplementary Text	1
	Instructor led review	1	Internet Exercises/Writing	
	Online exam	1	Review for Exam	1
				1
The New Nation (1788-1800)	Lecture Notes (internet)	1	Read Textbook	4
	Bulletin Board discussion	2	Read Primary Documents	2
	Email discussions	1	Read Supplementary Text	2
	Online quiz	1	Internet Exercises/Writing	
				2
Jeffersonian Period (1800-1824)	Lecture Notes (internet)	1	Read Textbook	4
	Bulletin Board discussion	2	Read Primary Documents	2
	Email discussions	1	Read Supplementary Text	2
	Online quiz	1	Internet Exercises/Writing	
				2

The Era of Jackson (1824-1837)	Lecture Notes (internet)	1	Read Textbook	4
	Bulletin Board discussion	3	Read Primary Documents	2
	Email discussions	1	Read Supplementary Text	1
	Instructor led review	1	Internet Exercises/Writing	
	Online exam	1	Review for Exam	1
				1
The Growth of Sectionalism (1820-1850)	Lecture Notes (internet)	1	Read Textbook	4
(1020-1030)	Bulletin Board discussion	2	Read Primary Documents	2
	Email discussions	1	Read Supplementary Text	2
	Online quiz	1	Internet Exercises/Writing	2
				2
The Irrepressible Conflict (1850-1865)	Lecture Notes (internet)	1	Read Textbook	4
	Bulletin Board discussion	2	Read Primary Documents	2
	Email discussions	1	Read Supplementary Text	2
	Online quiz	1	Internet Exercises/Writing	
				2

Reconstruction (1865-1877)	Lecture Notes (internet)	1	Read Textbook	4
	Bulletin Board discussion	3	Read Primary Documents	2
	Email discussions	1	Read Supplementary Text	1
	Instructor led review	1	Internet Exercises/Writing	
	Online exam	1	Review for Final Exam	1
				1
	TOTAL HOURS CONTENT	54	TOTAL HOURS ACTIVITIES	90